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Operator Agreement
2018
The Resort (located in Bonita Springs in Florida) appoints The Tour Operator named below as a Distributor for the Resort and entitles The Distributor to display Trianon Bonita Bay as a holiday product for sale in The Distributor's travel brochure, for the period specified in the Schedule below, with an allocation sold at rates shown below, upon the basis of and subject to the Terms and Conditions set out below.


	The Resort:
	Trianon Bonita Bay Hotel, 3401 Bay Commons Drive, Bonita Springs, 71, FL-34134, USA
Tel: +1 239 948 4400 Fax: +1 239 948 4401
General Manager: Darren Robertshaw. Reservations Manager: Stacy Robertshaw

	Represented By:
	AMG Ltd, Suite 200, Parkway House, Sheen Lane, East Sheen, London, SW14 8LS, UK. 
Tel: +44 (0)20 8487 9881  Fax: +44 (0)20 8878 9124  Email: Greg@amgltd.biz
Account Director: Greg Evans

	The Distributor:
	Company:     Ocean Beds                               Contact: Simon Hilton
Address 3204 Rolling oaks Blvd, Kissimmee, 34747
Tel:   407 390 6422      Fax:                                  Email: simon.hilton@ocean-holidays.co.uk 
Email for Closeouts / Stop Sales:  stopsales@ocean-holidays.co.uk 

	PERIOD OF CONTRACT: 
01 January to 22 December 2018
	Rates per room per night in US$ for periods below: THESE RATES ARE NOT TO BE USED IN THE USA DOMESTIC MARKETS

	
Alloc*
	
Room Type
	No. of Guests
	01 Jan 
-
31 Jan
	01 Feb
-
31 Mar
	1 Apr
-
15 Apr
	16 Apr
 –
30 Apr
	1 May
 – 
31 May
	1 Jun
 – 
30 Sep
	01 Oct
 – 
31 Oct 
	01 Nov 
– 
22 Dec

	
	
	Min
	Max**
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	S/R
	Std Room
	1
	2
	$122
	$172
	$106
	$80
	$72
	$57
	$62
	$75

	
*Allocations/Sell & Report are available up to the cut-off date. Within the cut-off period, all bookings will be on a request basis only.
	Roll away:
	$10 + tax
	$10 + tax
	$10 + tax
	$10 + tax
	$10 + tax
	$10 + tax
	$10 + tax
	$10 + tax

	
	Cot:
	Free
	Free
	Free
	Free
	Free
	Free
	Free
	Free

	
	Tax:
	11%
	11%
	11%
	11%
	11%
	11%
	11%
	11%

	
	Cut Off:
	14 days
	21 days
	14 days
	14 days
	14 days
	14 days
	14 days
	14 days

	Special Offers:
5th Night FREE – ie. stay 4 consecutive nights and get the 5th night FREE from 01 Jun  – 31 Oct 


	Notes:

**All bookings for TRIPLE and QUAD occupancy rooms are on a request basis only.
· Children up to the age of 18 stay free when sharing a room with two full paying adults and use existing bedding.
· Maximum 4 persons in a room. Over 2 in room extra person rate applies

	Room Amenities Include:

· Complimentary wireless internet access, Tempurpedic mattresses, Individual climate control, colour TV, two multi-line telephones, full shower and separate bath, hairdryer, spacious dressing area and wardrobe space, personal safe, iron, ironing board, coffee / tea making facilities, fax and computer data port capabilities.  Non-smoking and disabled access rooms are available.  

	Reservations & Cancellation Policy:

· Reservations must be made direct to The Resort. The Resort will inform The Distributor of any black-out dates. For allocation contracts, if a forward position is not produced within 24 hours of a request by The Resort (or the day after a weekend or public holiday), then bookings cannot be guaranteed.
· Cancelations received by the resort require the following for no penalty to occur:
· One Night cancellation fee applies to all bookings cancelled within 7 days prior during the period of 01 Feb – March 31 inclusive.
· One Night cancellation fee applies to all bookings cancelled within 48 hours for all other dates

	Liability
· AMG Ltd, the appointed Representatives for The Resort, is authorised to contract on its behalf.  AMG Ltd shall not be liable for the hotel’s failure, in whole or part, to provide the products and services, which its clients are entitled to expect contractually with the hotel for such products or services.  Equally, AMG Ltd, as Representatives, shall not be held liable in the event of any accident resulting in injury or loss of life.  AMG Ltd undertakes to redirect any claims from its contractors to the hotel.

	Payment:

· Room Tax is to be collected at the time of booking and paid directly to The Resort by The Distributor. All bookings are made on a prepaid basis unless credit is established. All Credit Applications should be made directly to The Resort.

	Black-Out Dates 2018: 
February 9-11, 16-20, 23-25 March 2-4, 9-11, 16-18


	Signed for & on behalf of the tour operator:

[bookmark: _GoBack]Signature: __[image: ]________

Name:       Simon Hilton ___________

Title:       Head of Products ______  
                             
Date: 11th April 2017
	Signed for & on behalf of the hotel:

Signature: 


Name: 
Title: 
Date: 
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